Office Use Only

Received On	/	2020
Time:		
Signature		

NOMINATION FORM FOR KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA BAR COUNCIL ELECTION 2020

То

The Returning Officer, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Bar Council, Peshawar

Election 2020 (Session 2020-25).

For Proposer:-

Ι,						
Son / Daughter of						
Advocate Id No BC-						
propose						
Son/ Daughter of						
Advocate Id No: BC-						
For the membership of					from	District
	,		(Gr	oup of Dist	ricts).	
Contact No:						
Dated:		S	lignatu	re :		
For Candidate:-						
I,						
Son / Daughter of						
Advocate Id No BC-						
Date of enrolment Lower Court						
to serve as member of Khyber l	Pakhtunkhwa	a Bar Council, if e	elected.			

1. That I am qualified in terms of Section 5A of the Legal Practitioners and Bar Councils Act 1973 which is reproduced as under:-

<u>Section 5A:-</u> Qualification for membership of a Provincial Bar Council and Islamabad Bar Council:-

A person shall be qualified to be elected as a member of a Provincial Bar Council and Islamabad Bar Council if he:-

- (a) is on the roll of advocates of High Court maintained by the Provincial Bar Council¹ and Islamabad Bar Council, for not less than five years and
- (b) has, on the day of filing of the nomination paper, been an advocate for not less than fifteen years; and
- (c) has cleared all the dues payable by him to the Provincial Bar Council ²[and Islamabad Bar Council

Provided that for the first election of Islamabad Bar Council, the qualification required for a candidate for Punjab Bar Council shall apply to the candidate to be elected for Islamabad Bar Council.

2. That I am not disqualified in terms of Section 5B of the Legal Practitioners and Bar Councils Act 1973 which is reproduced as under:-

Section 5B:- Disqualifications for membership of a Provincial Bar Council and Islamabad Bar Council.—

A person shall be disqualified to be elected as a member of a Provincial Bar Council and Islamabad Bar Council if he-

- (a) was dismissed or removed from the service of Government or of a public statutory corporation; or
- (b) has been convicted for an offence involving moral turpitude; or
- (c) has been found guilty of professional misconduct; or
- (d) has been declared a tout; or
- (e) is an undischarged insolvent.

3. Nomination form fee Rs. 35000/- (non-refundable) is deposited in the General Fund Account of the Khyber PakhtunKhwa Bar Council. (copy attached)

Dated:_____

Signature:-_____

Contact No:-____

For office Use Only

Accepted / Rejected Returning Officer / Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Bar Council Election 2020 (Session 2020-25)